FORM PTO-1505 (Rev. 6-93) 32999 F 04-12-199	9 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner 10100725	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony R. Moniz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Klear-Vu Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: 135 Alden Street (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST)
3. Nature of conveyance:	30 E
Assignment     Merger	Street Address: 135 Alden Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Foll Piyor - MA - 02723
Other	City: Fall River State: MA ZIP: 02723
Execution Date: March 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖏 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  JAMES & FRANKLIN, LLP Internal Address:  60 East 42nd Street, Suite 1217  4/08/1999 DBUILER 0000008 09280436 New York, New York 10165	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  ■ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165	8. Deposit account number:  10-0250  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.  Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	March 25, 1999  Signature Date  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

KLV-6

WHEREAS, I, ANTHONY R. MONIZ, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 102 Chipaway Road, East Freetown, MA 02717, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY

FINISHING THE END OF A BINDING STRIP

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States and of which I am the true inventor; and

WHEREAS, KLEAR-VU CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having a principal place of business located at 135 Alden Street, Fall River, MA 02723, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ANTHONY R. MONIZ, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said KLEAR-VU CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire

C:\WP51\ROBERT\DOCS\KLV\KLV-6.ASS

PATENT REEL: 9868 FRAME: 0939 and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said patent application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of the infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of

I HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **KLEAR-VU CORPORATION**, as assignee of my interest, for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns; and

I HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

C:\WP51\ROBERT\DOCS\KLV\KLV-6.ASS

this assignment; and

2

PATENT REEL: 9868 FRAME: 0940

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 1999.
Anthony of Morina ANTHONY R. MONIZ
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS ) ) SS.: COUNTY OF
on this

Notary Public my Commission Expires 8/30/02

3

**RECORDED: 03/29/1999**